
Continuing Student Housing Selection Process 

Timeline for 2018-2019 

College Theme Houses and Premontre/Xanten Theme Apartments 

Monday, November 27, 2017:  Applications Available 

Thursday, February 1, 2018:  Applications Due 

Monday, February 19 – Friday, February 23, 2018:  Selection Offers 

 

Michels Hall Service Program 

Monday, November 27, 2017:  Applications Available 

Thursday, February 1, 2018:  Applications Due 

Monday, February 12 and Tuesday, February 13, 2018:  Interview Nights 

Thursday, March 1, 2018:  Selection Offers 

 

Information Sessions   

Wednesday, November 29, 2017:  4:00 p.m., Fort Howard Theater 

Thursday, November 30, 2017:  4:00 p.m., Fort Howard Theater 

 

PROCESS TIMELINE 

Thursday, March 1, 2018 – Housing Applications are available in REH portal/housing class 

standing sent to all students for sign-up 

Friday, March 9, 2018 – ADA Requests due 

Tuesday, March 20, 2018—Housing Class Standing Appeals due 

All Housing Applications Are Due 

Thursday, March 29, 2018 – Confirm roommates on-line (All applications due) 

Lottery Date/Times Sent to Students 

Wednesday, April 4, 2018:  Students receive lottery date/time by email (based on housing class 

standing) 

Lottery Process (Room Selection) - all times begin at 3:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, April 10, 2018 – Lottery begins for All Fourth year groups; Fourth/Third year Mix 

groups 

Thursday, April 12, 2018 – Lottery begins for All Third year groups; Third year/Second year 

Mix groups 

Tuesday, April 17, 2018 – Lottery begins for ALL Second year groups 


